HENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 1
H i g h C u r r e n t SMD P ow e r I n d u c t o r s
SMPQ2918A Series Flat wirewound High Current Power Inductors
◆特征： Features:
● 带有三个焊盘的安装，具有出色的电路板附着力 ● Mounting plate with three pads for excellent board
adhesion
● 高电感值、大电流、低磁损、低阻抗、 ● High inductance, high current, low magnetic loss
小寄生电容 low ESR, small parasitic capacitance

◆规格特性： Specifications：
● SMPQ2918A Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance
100KHz 1.0V
DCR
(mΩ)
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tol Max (A)Typicall (A)
Typical
SMPQ2918A-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 2.50 100.00 38.00
SMPQ2918A-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 2.50 93.00 34.00
SMPQ2918A-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 2.50 63.00 31.00
SMPQ2918A-6R8M 6.80 ±20% 2.50 46.00 25.00
SMPQ2918A-100M 10.00 ±20% 2.50 31.00 20.00
SMPQ2918A-150M 15.00 ±20% 2.50 21.00 19.00
SMPQ2918A-220M 22.00 ±20% 2.50 14.00 13.00
SMPQ2918A-330M 33.00 ±20% 2.50 8.70 10.00
● Saturation Current Isat1: DC current at which inductance drops 20% from its value without current.
● Saturation Current Isat2: DC current at which inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
● Temperature Rise Current: the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise isΔT 40℃ (Ta=25℃).
● Rated DC Current：The less value which is Isat or Irms.